

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 291 OF 2010  
IN  
I.A. NO.2 IN S.L.P.(C) NO. 27747 OF 2009

BHANWAR SINGH ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PUSHPA DEVI & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The Contempt Petition is dismissed.

.....J.  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.  
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

New Delhi; the  
August 12, 2013

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.10 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27747/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2009 in SPL. APPL. WRITS NO. 489/2009 IN S.B.CSA No.1711/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHANWAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, impleadment and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 291 of 2010 IN SLP(C) NO. 27747/2009

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Ayuchi Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition and the Contempt Petition are dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|

(Signed order in Conmt. Pet. (C) No. 291/2010 is placed on the file)